

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8010

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

27 February 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to staff bank services.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. *The total spend for businesses that have supported your staff bank services in each of the last 12 months, starting from Jan 2022 – Jan 2023.*
2. *A breakdown of how these funds have been spent, including any categories or types of expenditures, in each of the last 12 months, starting from Jan 2022 – Jan 2023.*

Trust response:

1. £0. The Trust staff bank is run in-house.
2. Not applicable